
1st Race. (C1) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $33,000 Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 I LOVE ROMANCE (L) '15 M $25,000 *117 Velez, J Corti, Dennis, Pricco, Steve and Wong, Jonathan Jonathan Wong
2 FRACAS (L) '15 M $25,000 *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. PH Thoroughbred Racing Craig Dollase
3 SWIRLING (L) '14 M $25,000 122 Roman, E Tomas Urbina Reed Saldana
4 SEASIDE DANCER (L) '16 F $25,000 122 Cedillo, A Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
5 DRIFT AWAY (L) '15 M $25,000 124 Prat, F Del Mar Summer Racing Club LLC, Hidden Brook Farm or Lerner

Racing, et al
Andrew Lerner

6 SQUARE PEGGY (L) '16 F $25,000 122 Maldonado, E. Knapp, Romo-Zolotas or Zolotas Steve Knapp
7 DONUT GIRL (L) '15 M $25,000 124 Flores, E Integrity Racing Stable, Little Baca Racing, LLC or Victor Racing Matthew Chew

7
2nd Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $32,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 SHANGHAI CURLY (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Kleczka or Warren Philip Oviedo
2 CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Fuentes, R Sterling Racing LLC Simon Callaghan
3 ARCH ABILITY (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Bejarano, R Ron & Gwen Dart J. Keith Desormeaux
4 ARC NATION (L) '17 C $50,000 122 Valdivia, Jr., J ARC Racing, LLC Patrick Gallagher
5 OUTRIGHT (L) '17 C $50,000 *117 Velez, J Heart Racing Stables Ryan Hanson

5
3rd Race. (CX8) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 WATCH THE DIP (L) '16 G 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
2 FRAVEL (L) '16 C 124 Van Dyke, D M. Auerbach LLC or Clark Richard Mandella
3 BUD KNIGHT (L) '16 G 124 Prat, F Pamela C. Ziebarth Leonard Powell
4 BIG CITY BANE (L) '16 G 124 Rosario, J Devereaux or Gross Carla Gaines
5 SEA OF LIBERTY (L) '16 G *119 Velez, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
6 ZIYANAIR (L) '15 G 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Nick Cafarchia Javier Jose Sierra

6
4th Race. (C9) CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $38,000 (Plus up to $4,560 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 ORIGINAL INTENT (L) '15 G $40,000 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Gallegos or Greenman Dean Greenman
2 ACCOUNTABILITY (L) '14 G $40,000 122 Cedillo, A Newfield Farm or Martin Rafael Becerra Blk-Off
3 I CAN DO THIS (L) '14 G $40,000 124 Maldonado, E. Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt Blk-On
4 WINNING ELEMENT (L) '14 G $40,000 122 Prat, F Eric Homme Andrew Lerner
5 ENGRAM (L) '13 G $40,000 *117 Velez, J Dennick or Miller Quentin B. Miller
6 BIRD (L) '16 G $40,000 122 Fuentes, R Macy or Plumer Steve Knapp
Blinkers Off: Accountability
Blinkers On: I Can Do This

6
5th Race. (CX3) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 ARCTIC ROLL (GB) (L) '15 M 124 Prat, F Vindicate Racing Andrew Lerner
2 PINK SCATILLAC (L) '16 F 124 Van Dyke, D Allen & Susan Branch Mark Glatt
3 DESERT OASIS (GB) (L) '15 M 124 Rosario, J Al Shira'aa Farms Neil Drysdale
4 KYNANCE (IRE) (L) '15 M $40,000 124 Bejarano, R Jose B. Arellano Jorge Periban Blk-On
5 SAPPHIRE KID (L) '15 M 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Beerman Family Trust or Sayjay Racing LLC Steve Knapp
6 KOOKIE GAL (L) '16 F 124 Cedillo, A Barber or Wachtel Stable Peter Miller
7 KITTY BOOM BOOM (L) '16 F 124 Rispoli, U Pamela C. Ziebarth Richard Baltas
Blinkers On: Kynance (IRE)

7
6th Race. (C8) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HARPER'S GALLOP (L) '16 F 124 Puglisi, I Red Baron's Barn, LLC or Vaya Con Suerte, LLC Jack Carava
2 COLDWATER (L) '15 M 122 Smith, M Janavar Thoroughbreds, LLC Patrick Gallagher
3 BUYBACK (L) '16 F 122 Maldonado, E. Barton or Traynor Jeff Bonde
4 ZUCCHERA (L) '16 F 124 Rosario, J Pamela C. Ziebarth Richard Baltas
5 SYBIL'S KITTY (L) '16 F 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Sayjay Racing LLC or Hall Richard Baltas
6 DIAMOND OF VALUE (L) '14 M 122 Fuentes, R Cannon, Goodwin or Goodwin Alfredo Marquez

6
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7th Race. (C7) San Vicente Stakes (Grade II)
$200,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed Seven Furlongs
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 FAST ENOUGH (L) '17 G 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Craig A. Martin Rafael Becerra
2 RA'AD (L) '17 C 120 Van Dyke, D RRR Racing, Inc. Bob Baffert
3 PARTY TOWN (L) '17 C 120 Velez, J Bob Grayson, Jr. Val Brinkerhoff
4 NADAL (L) '17 C 120 Rosario, J Bolton, Hoyeau or Lipman, et al Bob Baffert
5 STORM THE COURT (L) '17 C 124 Prat, F Exline-Border Racing LLC, David A Bernsen LLC, Wilson, et al Peter Eurton
6 GINOBILI (L) '17 C 120 Cedillo, A Slam Dunk Racing, McClanahan or Nentwig, et al Richard Baltas

6
8th Race. (C4) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 NOBLE HEARTED (L) '17 F 122 Bejarano, R C R K Stable LLC Peter Eurton
2 NU PI LAMBDA (L) '17 F 122 Espinoza, V Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
3 UNDISTURBED (L) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A Larry or Ann Jett Jack Carava Blk-Off
4 LADY TIMMY HO (IRE) (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Little Red Feather Racing Richard Baltas
5 HONOR HOP '17 F 122 Valdivia, Jr., J Jim & Susan Hill Patrick Gallagher Blk-On
6 EGYPTIAN GODDESS (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
7 SWEET DEVIL (L) '17 F 122 Prat, F A. Warren, R. Warren or S. Warren Michael McCarthy
8 RED LARK (IRE) (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Patrick Gallagher
9 PROFITEROLE (FR) (L) '17 F 122 Franco, G LNJ Foxwoods Richard Baltas
Blinkers Off: Undisturbed
Blinkers On: Honor Hop

9
Off Races:C2 - C5 - C6 - CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Friday, February 14, 2020
(Entries Close on Sunday, February 9, 2020)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered)

ONE MILE

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Plus up to $4,560 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. (Plus up to $5,160 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X11EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

Closing Thursday, February 6, 2020
Santa Monica Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, Seven Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, February 15, 2020)
Sweet Life Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies Three Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, February 16, 2020)

Wishing Well Stakes, Purse $70,000 Added
Restricted

Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Monday, February 17, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 30 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

Any rider that gets on horses in the morning and carry a crop, you must have the
current popper.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Nominations for the Kentucky Oaks and Old Forester
Bourbon Turf Classic close on February 15th. Please see Ami Atkinson if you have and
questions or nominations.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACCOUNTABILITY 4 2/6
ARC NATION 2 4/5
ARCH ABILITY 2 3/5
ARCTIC ROLL (GB) 5 1/7

B R# PP
BIG CITY BANE 3 4/6
BIRD 4 6/6
BUD KNIGHT 3 3/6
BUYBACK 6 3/6

C R# PP
COLDWATER 6 2/6
CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR 2 2/5

D R# PP
DESERT OASIS (GB) 5 3/7
DIAMOND OF VALUE 6 6/6
DONUT GIRL 1 7/7
DRIFT AWAY 1 5/7

E R# PP
EGYPTIAN GODDESS 8 6/9
ENGRAM 4 5/6

F R# PP
FAST ENOUGH 7 1/6
FRACAS 1 2/7
FRAVEL 3 2/6

G R# PP
GINOBILI 7 6/6

H R# PP
HARPER'S GALLOP 6 1/6
HONOR HOP 8 5/9

I R# PP
I CAN DO THIS 4 3/6
I LOVE ROMANCE 1 1/7

K R# PP
KITTY BOOM BOOM 5 7/7
KOOKIE GAL 5 6/7
KYNANCE (IRE) 5 4/7

L R# PP
LADY TIMMY HO (IRE) 8 4/9

N R# PP
NADAL 7 4/6
NOBLE HEARTED 8 1/9
NU PI LAMBDA 8 2/9

O R# PP
ORIGINAL INTENT 4 1/6
OUTRIGHT 2 5/5

P R# PP
PARTY TOWN 7 3/6
PINK SCATILLAC 5 2/7
PROFITEROLE (FR) 8 9/9

R R# PP
RA'AD 7 2/6
RED LARK (IRE) 8 8/9

S R# PP
SAPPHIRE KID 5 5/7
SEA OF LIBERTY 3 5/6
SEASIDE DANCER 1 4/7
SHANGHAI CURLY 2 1/5
SQUARE PEGGY 1 6/7
STORM THE COURT 7 5/6
SWEET DEVIL 8 7/9
SWIRLING 1 3/7
SYBIL'S KITTY 6 5/6

U R# PP
UNDISTURBED 8 3/9

W R# PP
WATCH THE DIP 3 1/6
WINNING ELEMENT 4 4/6

Z R# PP
ZIYANAIR 3 6/6
ZUCCHERA 6 4/6

In Today for

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2020

52 In Body

0 Also Eligible

52 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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